

TS- 48/21
Regd. - 43/21

21
17.06.25

Today is fixed for amended plaint and filing w/s by the defendants no. 5 & 6.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyers for the defendants no. 1 – 4 are present by filing two (02) separate hazira.
No step has been taken by the defendants no. 5 & 6.
No w/s has been filed by the defendants no. 5 & 6.
Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 5 & 6.
To 19.09.25 for discovery & inspection.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip